

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3200/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2005 in CRLA No. 426/2003
of The

HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

NAGRAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE, T.N.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Shunmugasundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. S. Valliyagam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Ar

Court Master

ora)