

SECTION-IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1311 OF 2006

NAGARAJ

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE , T.N.

..RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by way of Special Leave granted vide this Court's order dated 11th December, 2006, Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete as sole Respondent (State) is represented through Mr. M. Y. Kanna, Advocate. Original Records of the High Court as well as the Trial Court have been received in the matter and are available in Court room for Reference.

It is submitted that for non filing of additional documents by counsel for the appearing parties, the matter was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 6th August, 2010 with office report on default when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to file additional documents."

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 22nd May, 2013 filed additional documents (Annexure A-1 to A-16) along with an application for Permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing official translation and condonation of delay in filing the additional documents (delay of 1019 days). The said application is registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 15213, 15214 and 15215 of 2013 respectively and tagged with appeal paper books.

The matter above-mentioned is therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 6th Day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1.Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Advocate.

2.Mr. M. Y. Kanna, Advocate.

ASSISTNT REGISTRAR

C1/gss