

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1311 OF 2006

NAGRAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE, T.N. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing addl. documents,permission to file
additional documents,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 07/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. S. Lakshminarayan, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.
Ms. Vanita C. Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that a letter has been written by the accused, forwarded by Tamil Nadu Prison Department, dated 20th November, 2013, by which the accused has asked to return the briefs. In the circumstances, we allow the learned counsel to withdraw him from the case in question and return the briefs to the accused and intimate him to engage some other lawyer. If no lawyer is engaged within a month, place the matter before this Court to appoint an Amicus Curiae to argue the case on behalf of the appellant.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master