

**SECTION-IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1311 OF 2006

NAGARAJ

..APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE , T.N. ..RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The application for Directions was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25th April, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In spite of notice to the appellant, nobody appears for the appellant.

The learned counsel for the State is present, therefore, we appoint the name of Ms.

Ritu Rastogi, learned counsel as Amicus Curiae. A copy of Paper Book be collected by her from the Reigistry.

Post the matter in the 3rd week of July, 2014."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that as directed the appeal Paper Book has been handed overt to Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Advocate(A/C) on behalf of the appellant and her name has been shown in the Cause list.

It is further submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is already complete as sole respondent (State) is represented through Mr. M.Y. Kanna, Advocate. Original records of the High Court and Trial Court have been received and are available in Court Room for reference.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 17th Day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1.Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Advocate (A/C)

2.Mr. M. Y. Kanna, Advocate

ASSISTNT REGISTRAR

C1/RC