

& ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1311/2006

NAGRAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE, T.N.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date : 21/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ritu Rastogi(a.c.) ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna ,Adv.

Ms. Vanita C. Giri, Adv.

Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Ritu Rastogia is already appearing as Amicus Curiae.

The case is ready.

Post the matter for hearing in the last week of

August, 2014.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(USHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2014.07.23

11:31:48 IST

Reason: